PRINTED: 03/03/2015 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ C B. WING IL6003875 01/08/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1223 EDGEWATER** PARK POINTE HEALTHCARE & REHAB **MORRIS, IL 60450** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S9999 Final Observations S9999 Statement of Licensure Violations: 300.610a) 300.1010h) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)6) 300.3240a) Section 300.610 Resident Care Policies a) The facility shall have written policies and procedures, governing all services provided by the facility which shall be formulated by a Resident Care Policy Committee consisting of at least the administrator, the advisory physician or the medical advisory committee and representatives of nursing and other services in the facility. These policies shall be in compliance with the Act and all rules promulgated thereunder. These written policies shall be followed in operating the facility and shall be reviewed at least annually by this committee, as evidenced by Attachment A written, signed and dated minutes of such a meeting. Statement of Licensure Violations

Illinois Department of Public Health

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

The facility shall notify the resident's physician of any accident, injury, or significant change in a resident's condition that threatens the health, safety or welfare of a resident, including, but not limited to, the presence of incipient or

Section 300.1010 Medical Care Policies

TITLE

(X6) DATE 02/02/15 Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	TION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:			COMP	PLETED
		IL6003875	B. WING		1	C 0 8/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AD			DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
	OINTE UE ALTUCADE	1223 EDG	EWATER			
PARK P	DINTE HEALTHCARE	& REHAB MORRIS,	IL 60450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	S9999			
	manifest decubitus of five percent or m The facility shall obt plan of care for the	ulcers or a weight loss or gain ore within a period of 30 days. tain and record the physician's care or treatment of such hange in condition at the time				
	Section 300.1210 G Nursing and Person	General Requirements for nal Care				
	care and services to practicable physical well-being of the reseach resident's com- plan. Adequate and care and personal of resident to meet the care needs of the re-	ude, at a minimum, the				
	nursing care shall in	subsection (a), general aclude, at a minimum, the practiced on a 24-hour, pasis:				
	to assure that the re as free of accident h nursing personnel s	y precautions shall be taken sidents' environment remains nazards as possible. All hall evaluate residents to see eceives adequate supervision revent accidents.				
	Section 300.3240 Al	buse and Neglect				

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 6899 MMDK11 If continuation sheet 2 of 6

Illinois Department of Public Health

IIIIIIOIO L	oparament or r abile	1 TOURT				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3 :	COMF	PLETED
					С	
		IL6003875	B. WING		1)8/2015
			I		01/0	30/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
DADK D	DINTE HEALTHCARE	2 DELIAR 1223 EDG	EWATER			
PARKE	JINIE HEALINGANE	MORRIS,	IL 60450			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION)N	(YE)
PRÉFIX		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	PRIATE	DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 2	S9999			34.54
	a) An owner, license	ee, administrator, employee or				
		nall not abuse or neglect a				THE P.
	resident. (Section 2					
	•	,				TO A
	These Regulations	were not met as evidenced				
	by:					
		and record review the facility				
		mplete the neurological				
		the physician and obtain				
		care for one resident R1 who				
-		ng medication and fell with			!	
		This applies to one resident				
	(R1) reviewed for fa	lls.		**************************************		
	This serves d D4 and					
		elay in immediate care and				
		d injury. Four hours after the				
	expired.	rted to the local hospital and				
	The findings include	· ·				
		the facility on 10/04/14. On			A. Control	
		eadmitted to the facilities long				
		being hospitalized. The				
		order sheet showed R1 had				ĺ
		ral Vascular Accident, Atrial			winderpoint	
		emia, Deep Vein Thrombosis,				
		n and Seizure Disorder.				İ
		sheet also showed that R1				
		nerapy (blood thinner).				İ
VIV SALADA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		was written at 1:38am by E5				
		Nurse). E5 wrote a late				
- A		g a fall R1 had on 12/21/14 at				
		howed that R1 was found on				
	the hathroom floor	it 4:45pm. R1 was conscious			ľ	
		nead pain. The note showed				
		toma to the forehead. The				
1		ne set of vital signs. There				
	was no time docume					
1		Į.				
On 12/22/14, a nursing note timed 1:31am was				1	1	

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 6899 MMDK11 If continuation sheet 3 of 6

PRINTED: 03/03/2015 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6003875	B. WING0		l i	C I/08/2015	
1223 FDC			DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
PARK PC	DINTE HEALTHCARE	& REHAB MORRIS	, IL 60450				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	4:45pm. The note of by the Certified Nurthe bathroom. E5 (I wrote an assessme assessment showed hematoma on the lesshowed that R1 had milligrams of Tyelen showed that E10 (Mitimes two. E10 was Doctor/Director). The will be sent in the mode of the vital signs in the signs done at 4:45p sheet. The neurology 12/21/14 instruct the status every 15 minutes trace of the sheet for R1 daseven sets of vital sittimed nor signed by 4:45pm. The nursin showed that R1 was 8:25pm on 12/21/14 A Neurological Flow showed that around by two assists to the The Neurological Sh 7:45pm the resident not complete and is On 1/4/14 at 2:30pm Assistant) stated, "I minutes until I left at times. I gave report to monitor". The Neurological The Neurological Sh 7:45pm the resident not complete and is On 1/4/14 at 2:30pm Assistant) stated, "I minutes until I left at times. I gave report to monitor". The Neurological The Neurological Sh 7:45pm the resident not complete and is On 1/4/14 at 2:30pm Assistant) stated, "I minutes until I left at times. I gave report to monitor". The Neurological The	ate entry for 12/21/14 at showed that R1 was observed sing Assistant on the floor in Licensed Practical Nurse) nt at that time. The d that R1 had a large of forehead. The note d pain and received 500 nol from E5. The note also dedical Doctor) was paged so on call for E9 (Medical he note then shows that a fax orning to notify the doctor. The nursing note match the vital m on the Neurological flow gical flow sheet dated a nurse to assess neuro utes times one hour, then nes one hour, then every four hours for 24 hours. Ited 12/21/14 showed only igns. The vital signs are not the examiner. R1 fell at 12 g note for 12/22/14 at 1:30 am is sent out to the hospital at 1. Sheet dated for 12/21/14 4:45pm R1 was transferred as bed and then to the chair. In the sheet is neet showed that around had no change. The sheet is					

Illinois Department of Public Health

MMDK11

PRINTED: 03/03/2015 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

	oparament or r abito			······································		
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND FLAN OF CONNECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
					1 (3
		IL6003875	B. WING		1)8/2015
N(4)45 OF			DDE00 0000	CTATE ZID CODE		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARK PO	DINTE HEALTHCARE	& REHAB				
		MORRIS,	IL 60450			
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		COMPLETE DATE
.,,,		•	1,10	DEFICIENCY)		
S9999	Continued From no	ac 4	S9999			
39999	Continued From pa		39999			
		n by E4. The sheet does not				
		signs that were to be done				
		on the sheet. The sheet is not				
	complete and is not	t signed or timed.				
		generated for R1, by E5				and the same of th
		Nurse) on 12/21/14 at 4:45pm				
		of vital signs. At 6:30pm, E5				
		with a headache and neuro				
		ormal limits. At 8:15pm, E5				
***************************************		ound lethargic and responsive				The state of the s
		only. There are no vital signs				
TOP THE PARTY AND THE PARTY AN		cks documented. The note				
		s being sent to the community				
		room. R1 was then sent out				
	to the community ho	ospital and expired.				
	The Muraina progra	an note dated 12/22/14 at				
		ss note dated 12/22/14 at				
		at at 8:25pm R1 was sent out			:	
		clinical record showed no				
		e neurological checks or vital				
	signs prior to transfe				ļ	
100		n, via telephone interview, E5				
		Nurse) stated that she knew				ĺ
API Annual		in therapy. E5 stated, "R1				
William .		orehead. R1 complained of			***************************************	
		ness. The vital signs and	TO THE PARTY OF TH		0.00	
WHOSE COURSE		were normal " . The	мозалосинал			
		ith E5 was difficult due to a	малемент			
		5 was unable to understand	December		Property Manage	
		asked and had difficulty	Vicinity of the second of the			
-	expressing answers	that could be understood.				
	On 1/5/1/ at 2:00	EQ (Decistored Norman)				
		n, E8 (Registered Nurse)	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN			l
		arge that night. E5 called me	под подавине			
		R1 had swelling on the				
		omplaining of pain. I				İ
		would have gone out to the				l
		I told E5 to put a call out the				1
9	physician. If I didn't	hear back from the doctor I				

Illinois Department of Public Health

PRINTED: 03/03/2015 FORM APPROVED

Illinois	Department of Public	Health				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
IL6003875		B. WING		C 01/08/2015		
NAME C	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARK	POINTE HEALTHCARE	& REHAB 1223 EDG				
.,,,,,,		MORRIS,	IL 60450			
(X4) IC PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S999	9 Continued From pa	ge 5	S9999			
	would have called t	he Emergency room physician				
	that E5 had not per fall or followed the finjuries. E1 said the incident the morning E5 was unable to remany other options On 1/5/15 at 1:45pr Medical Director) st that R1 fell and expour pages the staff emergency room pleother doctors that consoling and on. They keep me. I would have we R1 fell and I would hospital for evaluating Facility policy updat Assessment Policy "If there is any hear unsure if head involucing the consoling to the consoling the consoling that it is any hear unsure if head involucing the consoling that it is any hear unsure if head involucing the consoling that it is any hear unsure if head involucing the consoling that it is any hear unsure if head involucing the consoling that it is any hear unsure if head involucing the consoling that it is any hear unsure if head involucing the consoling that is a soling that it is any hear unsure if head involucing the consoling that it is a soling tha	"The nurse will notify the resident's physician and responsible party in an appropriate time frame."				

Illinois Department of Public Health



Attachment B Imposed Plan of Correction

525-535 West Jefferson Street • Springfield, Illinois 62761-0001 • www.dph.illinois.gov

Imposed Plan of Correction

Facility Name: PARK POINTE HEALTHCARE & REHAB

Survey Date: JANUARY 8, 2015

Survey Type: COMPLAINT: 1475882/IL74023

300.610a) 300.1010h) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)6) 300.3240a)

Section 300.610 Resident Care Policies

a) The facility shall have written policies and procedures, governing all services provided by the facility which shall be formulated by a Resident Care Policy Committee consisting of at least the administrator, the advisory physician or the medical advisory committee and representatives of nursing and other services in the facility. These policies shall be in compliance with the Act and all rules promulgated thereunder. These written policies shall be followed in operating the facility and shall be reviewed at least annually by this committee, as evidenced by written, signed and dated minutes of such a meeting.

Section 300.1010 Medical Care Policies

h) The facility shall notify the resident's physician of any accident, injury, or significant change in a resident's condition that threatens the health, safety or welfare of a resident, including, but not limited to, the presence of incipient or manifest decubitus ulcers or a weight loss or gain of five percent or more within a period of 30 days. The facility shall obtain and record the physician's plan of care for the care or treatment of such accident, injury or change in condition at the time of notification.

Section 300.1210 General Requirements for Nursing and Personal Care

- b) The facility shall provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal care needs of the resident. Restorative measures shall include, at a minimum, the following procedures:
- d) Pursuant to subsection (a), general nursing care shall include, at a minimum, the following and shall be practiced on a 24-hour, seven-day-a-week basis:
 - All necessary precautions shall be taken to assure that the residents' environment remains as free of accident hazards as possible. All nursing personnel shall evaluate residents to see that each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance to prevent accidents.

Section 300.3240 Abuse and Neglect

a) An owner, licensee, administrator, employee or agent of a facility shall not abuse or neglect a resident.

This will be accomplished by:

Resident assessments were reviewed to ensure that those residents who are at risk for falls/injuries have appropriate interventions on their care plans. The facility must ensure that the resident environment remains free of accident hazards as is possible; and each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance to prevent accidents.

Post Fall Assessments shall be initiated by the Nurse and evaluate patient for possible injuries. Provide First Aid as needed; notify Physician or Physician on call regarding injury and assessment ASAP. Notify Relative or Guardian as indicated immediately. Document the above as per policy. Notify Illinois Department of Public Health immediately of Fall/Injury as per guidelines.

Assess Patient frequently for change or decrease in medical status, and notify Physician or 911 as necessary for at least 72 hours or as otherwise indicated.

The facility will conduct an investigation of Fall/Injury and needed training. Take appropriate actions to see that employees involved will receive education and training as needed regarding the above topic.

Staff are to educated on the process to maintain resident safety, and on the facility's Fall Policy, including preventative measures, implementing interventions after a fall, and identifying the root cause of the fall

The facility will review residents who sustain a fall at the morning IDT meeting to determine if appropriate interventions/documentation had been implemented. Findings will be presented to the Quality Assurance Committee monthly for three months for review and recommendations.

The facility is responsible for an audit to be done, at least, monthly to verify that this procedure is completed as mandated per this imposed plan of correction.

The facility Administrator or designee will be held responsible to monitor logs and/ or audit tools used to verify compliance with imposed plan of correction.

Completion date: 20 Days from Receipt of Notice